Miami County, KS
Well:Hamilton 24-W1
Lease Owner:Excel 0il and Gas

Town 0ilfield Service,
(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:

10/24/2013

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
16 soil/clay 16
54 shale 70
17 lime 87
25 shale 112
5 lime 117
39 shale 156
11 lime 167
2 shale 169
3 lime 172
10 shale 182
30 lime 212
3 shale 215
2 coal 217
2 shale 219
23 lime 242
5 shale 247
5 lime 252
2 shale 254
4 lime 258
30 shale 288
5 sand 293
5 sandy shale 298
60 shale 358
5 sand 363
4 sandy shale 367
20 shale 388
4 sandy lime 392
2 sand 394
2 sand 396
2 brokensand 398
1 sand 399
3 sand 402
2 sand 404
5 broken sand 409
4 sandy shale 413
13 lime 426
44 shale 470
7 lime A77
3 broken sand 480-TD




Miami County, KS Town 0ilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well:Hamilton 24-W1 (913) 837-8400 10/24/2013
Lease Owner:Excel 0il and Gas




Shoﬁ Cuts
TANK CAPACITY Log Book

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D’x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

Well No.__ 4 — N A

S

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2 Farm A on o\ An

HP equals BPH x PS! x .0004

BPH - harrels per hour Voo WM cr
PSI - pounds square inch (State) (County)

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES ANy ™ 0y
(Section) {Township) (Range)

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute For_Cucea \ A4 Qe
RPM - Engine Speed (Well Qwrner)

R - Gear Box Ratio

*G - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR

d - SPMxRxD over RPM Town O i Ifi el d

SPM - RPMXD over RxD Services Inc
R - RPMXD over SPMxD ; 1207 N. 1st ;:'ast .
BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + o) + (D-d)° |f Louisburg, KS 66053

913-710-5400

* Need these to figure beit length

WATTS
. = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP
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CASING AND TUBING

RECORD

10" Set _ 10" Pulled
ram, ™
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CONSOLIDATED

C

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

44766
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| acknowledge that the terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or In the customer’s
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